
NOVEMBER / DECEMBER DATES 2023 

 

Thursday 16th November - Due to Unison 

Strike action school will finish for all children 

at 12pm – children with a one to one assistant 

should remain at home as their assistant will 

not be in school. NO SCHOOL DINNERS. 

 

 

Parent / Teacher Meeting Week 

Monday 20 – Thursday 23 November - School 

will finish at 2pm 

Friday 24 November - School closed to all 

pupils to facilitate Parent/Teacher meetings. 

 

 

 

Monday 4 December – Flu Vaccine will be 

administered by School Health Team  - 

permission letters will be sent home in the 

coming weeks. 

 

 

Tuesday 5 December at 1.30pm – OPEN DAY 

for children starting Primary 1 in September 

2024. 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday 6 December – Primary 6 children 

will take part in West Belfast Primary School 

Carol Service in St Peter’s Cathedral 

 

 

 

Wednesday 13 December – St John’s Church 

10.15am P1 – P4  

7.00pm P4 – P7  

 

 

Monday 18th and Tuesday 19th December – 
9.30am – Primary 1 
             
10.30 – Primary 2 – Primary 5 
(tickets on sale at beginning of December) 

 

Tuesday 19 December at 1.30pm – Primary 7 

will perform X Factor (tickets on sale at 

beginning of December) 

 

 

Christmas Holidays 

Friday 22 December – school closes at 12pm 

for Christmas Holiday NO SCHOOL DINNERS 

Friday 5 January – school reopens to all 

children 
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